

<b>ET</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	IIS Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 10	1982905 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Yoji OKAZAKI and Kazuhiko NAGANO	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.						
OIPE	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan						
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
( FEB 0 8 2002 & J. 8.03							
12 5							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
Other							
Execution Date: November 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/987,049							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection						
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:						
	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.  Luca Le Pa	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  February 8, 2002						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  February 8, 2002						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.  Susan Perng Pan  Reg. No.  Total number of pages including the statement of pages	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  February 8, 2002  41,239  Date  cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.  Sisan Perng Pan  Reg. No.  Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded.	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  February 8, 2002  A1,239  Date  cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  with required cover sheet information to:						
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.  Sasan Perng Pan  Reg. No.  Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded to Commissioner.	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  February 8, 2002  41,239  Date  cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

02/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000128 09987049 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

## For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, XWe,	Yoji Okazaki	and Kazuhiko	Nagano	0
	Japa	an		
hereinafter called assign "COLOR LASER DI SCANNED WITH M	SPLAY APPARA	TUS HAVING FL	UORESCENT SCREEN	I
and executed an appl November 27,		Patent of the Un	ited States of America	therefor on
Whereas, Fu	ıji Photo Fil	m Co., Ltd.		
	•	_	ni, Kanagawa-ken	•
	·		n the application and inv	ention, and to
any United States paten			s hereby acknowledged,	
			ansfer to the above name	
			application and the inven	
_			aim priority under 35 U.S	
			ent granted upon the inve	
·		_	; and 4/we will execute w	
• •	_		rection with the United Sta	
when called upon to do		_		
·	_		E, MION, ZINN, MACPEA	AK & SEAS of
			insert here in parenthese	
number 09/987,04	$9$ , filed $\frac{NC}{C}$	vember 13, 20	$\frac{001}{1}$ ) the filing date an	nd application
number of said applicat	ion when known.			
Date: <i>Nov</i> 27 , 200	/ s/	Yoji Oka	zaki .	····
Date: <i>Nov.27, 260</i>	1 st Kazur			
Date:	s/	outre en c		
Date:	s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Date:

**RECORDED: 02/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012561 FRAME: 0052